
School of Psychology 
and Social Sciences

Students will be assessed through coursework and 
examination via:
• Multiple choice questions   
• Essays 
• Reflective reports 
• Role plays 
• Quizzes
• Case studies 
• Oral presentations 
• Health psychology treatment clinical trials
• Training workshops 
• Simulated interviews 
• Final year project

Psychology has become one of the most widely 
applicable disciplines. Due to its versatility, 
psychology is fast becoming one of the most 
sought after subjects among university students 
in the UK, the US and Australia. A degree in 
psychology opens doors to a variety of careers 
– from healthcare, advertising and human 
resources to administration, marketing, public 
relations, consultancy and sales. To be a 
certified psychologist, you will first need to 
complete your undergraduate degree followed 
by a postgraduate degree in a specialised field. 

IMU’s 3-year Psychology programme lets you discover the 
intricate workings of thought processes, emotions, 
and motivations. Developed to meet international standards,
a key feature of the programme is a 12-week attachment with 
industry partners or NGOs where students will be placed in 
stimulating academic environments. You will receive valuable 
opportunities to observe psychology being applied in real-life 
and simulations, cultivating empathy, knowledge, and a profound 
appreciation for the complexities that make us human. 

Unlock the wonders of 
the human mind

www.imu.edu.mystart@imu.edu.my +603 2727 7515Contact Us
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Degree Recognition

Career Path for Psychologists

Our alumni have embarked on diverse and promising career paths across various industries. 
Our graduates are a true testament to the versatility of their education, as they continue to 
excel in a wide range of professional healthcare fields. Scan the QR code to see where our 
graduates are today.

IMU graduates are accepted both internationally and in Malaysia into Masters and PhD programmes. IMU 
Psychology graduates have been accepted into postgraduate psychology programmes in the United Kingdom, the 
United States of America, Australia, New Zealand, and Malaysia. The areas of postgraduate study include clinical 
psychology, health psychology, counselling, child and family psychology and industrial / organisational psychology. 
Our graduates have also gained employment in the Malaysian public health system, in both public and private 
tertiary institutions, in the non-government sector, human resources, the oil and gas sector and the United Nations.

Our Alumni

There is a vast range of career opportunities and 
specialisations for Psychology graduates apart from 
those stated in the chart.

 Bachelor of Science (Hons) Psychology 
IMU (3 years)

Degree from Partner University
(4 – 5 years)

Career Field

• Human resource • Marketing
• Public relations • Advertising

• Administration • Media

Career Options

• Clinical psychology
• Counselling psychology
• Industrial and organisational psychology
• Health psychology
• Educational psychology
• Forensic psychology
• Sports pyschology
• Developmental psychology

Postgraduate Degree (Master / PhD)

Scan here



Programme Structure

Semester

1

Introductory Psychology

Quantitative Research Methods 1 

Developmental Psychology 

Personality Psychology 

MPU Short 
Semester

MPU1 / MPU3 / MPU4

Social Psychology 

Ethics in Psychology

History of Psychology 

Quantitative Research Methods 2

Biological Psychology

Psychology of Learning

Industrial – Organisational Psychology

*Core Electives – 9 modules, each 4 credits (choose 3, total 12 credits):

• Cross-Cultural Psychology 
• Psychology of Gender and Sexuality 
• Forensic Psychology

• Counselling Psychology 
• Psychology of Adulthood and Aging 
• Media Psychology

• Educational Psychology 
• Sport Psychology 
• Positive Psychology

Semester

3

Short Semester

1

Semester

4
Health Psychology

Clinical Psychology

Motivation & Emotion 

Final Year Project 1 (5 credits)

Industrial Exposure (6 credits)  Academic Skills 2 (5 credits) 

Three Core Electives*

Final Year Project 2 (6 credits)  

Semester

5 2

Semester

6

2

Semester

Short Semester

Qualitative Research Methods 

Psychological Testing & Assessment

Cognitive Psychology

Abnormal Psychology 

Academic Skills 1 



Programme Fees

Fees Overview
All fees quoted are in Ringgit Malaysia unless stated otherwise. 

Application fee is payable upon submission of application • Registration fee and refundable caution deposit are payable upon acceptance of the offer letter issued 
by the IMU Admissions Office • As stipulated by the Malaysian Ministry of Education, international students are required to pay Student Visa Application fee of 
RM2,500 AND personal bond (depending on nationality) upon registration • International students will also be required to pay Student Visa Renewal fee every year 
• Students must adhere to the “Policy on Payment of Fees” • All students are required to pay Student Association Fees of RM40 per semester • All tuition and 
ancillary fees are subject to annual increases, currency exchange rates, and exclusive of levy and bridging fees (if any) • Application fee and Registration fee is non 
refundable • All students who are applying for the National Higher Education Fund (NHEF) loans are required to pay their semester fees in FULL by the due date 
stated in the invoice • The fees quoted for partner universities are current estimates only.

Fee
Amount (RM)

Malaysian Student International Student

Application Fee 150 500

Registration Fee 850 2,000

Refundable Caution Deposit 1,000 1,000

Tuition Fees
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At International Medical University (IMU) At Partner University (PU)

Tuition Fee

Malaysian Student International Student

Per 
Semester Per Year Per 

Semester Per Year

Estimated Tuition Fees at
Partner University

Tuition Fee 
Per Year

3 3Bachelor of Science (Hons) in 
Psychology (IMU)

Credit Transfer to
University of Newcastle (PS1)

Bachelor of Psychological Science

Credit Transfer to 
University of Newcastle (PS2) 

Bachelor of Psychological Science

Credit Transfer to 
University of Strathclyde*
BSc (Hons) Psychology & 
Counselling or BA (Hons) 

Psychology

Credit Transfer to 
University of Strathclyde*
BSc (Hons) Psychology & 

Counselling and MSc Counselling

3.5

3

4

5

2

1.5

2

2

1.5

1.5

2

3
(2 years 
BSc+1 
year 
MSc)

3

3

4

6

AUD 40,270

AUD 40,270

GBP 16,000

GBP 16,000 
(BSc) 

GBP18,950
(MSc)

6 long
semesters

3 short
semesters

4 long
semesters

2 short
semesters

3 long
semesters

1 short
semesters

4 long
semesters

2 short
semesters

4 long
semesters

2 short
semesters

13,000

7,000

13,500

8,000

13,500

8,000

13,500

8,000

13,500

8,000

13,500

8,000

13,000

7,000

13,000

7,000

13,000

7,000

13,000

7,000

33,000

33,000

33,000

33,000

33,000

35,000

35,000

35,000

35,000

35,000 - - -

*Students who are pursuing the Degree or Masters from the University of Strathclyde are advised to refer to the appropriate websites for the most recent 
information regarding the registration with the professional counselling bodies in their respective countries.

The IMU has been certified with ISO21001:2018 and 
ISO 45001:2018 for the provision of Pre-University, 
Undergraduate and Postgraduate Programmes for the 
Medical and Healthcare Professions.

Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy
of the information given in this brochure but it is 
subject to alteration without notice. The University
reserves the right to alter or delete any of the 
information included at any time and it shall not be 
bound by any errors or omissions and cannot 
accept liability in respect thereof.
Please visit www.imu.edu.my for the most 
up-to-date information.  

Published by the Marketing and Enrollment Office,
IMU. 2023/12/v1

Want to learn more?
Connect with us today!

International Medical University
126, Jalan Jalil Perkasa 19, Bukit Jalil 57000 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

KP/JPS/5195/US/2, KP(JPS)/DFT/US/W03

Tel  +603 8656 7228     Fax  +603 8656 1018     


