

PSYCHOLOGY

KPT/JPT(R3/311/6/0013)09/2027 | MOA/A8177

Unlock the wonders of the human mind

IMU's 3-year Psychology programme lets you discover the intricate workings of thought processes, emotions, and motivations. Developed to meet international standards, a key feature of the programme is a 12-week attachment with industry partners or NGOs where students will be placed in stimulating academic environments. You will receive valuable opportunities to observe psychology being applied in real-life and simulations, cultivating empathy, knowledge, and a profound appreciation for the complexities that make us human.

Degree / Duration

Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Psychology (IMU)

3 years

Degree from Partner Universities 4 - 5 years

Commencement

Feb / Jul / Sep

Partner University

Australia

United Kingdom







Assessment

Students will be assessed through coursework and examination via:

- Multiple choice questions
- Essays
- Reflective reports
- Role plays
- Quizzes
- Case studies
- Oral presentations
- Health psychology treatment clinical trials
- Training workshops
- Simulated interviews
- Final year project



Career Pathway

Psychology has become one of the most widely applicable disciplines. Due to its versatility, psychology is fast becoming one of the most sought after subjects among university students in the UK, the US and Australia. A degree in psychology opens doors to a variety of careers - from healthcare, advertising and human resources to administration, marketing, public relations, consultancy and sales. To be a certified psychologist, you will first need to complete your undergraduate degree followed by a postgraduate degree in a specialised field.

Career Path for Psychologists

Bachelor of Science (Hons) Psychology **Degree from Partner University** IMU (3 years) (4 - 5 years)Postgraduate Degree (Master / PhD) Career Field **Career Options** Human resource
 Marketing • Public relations • Advertising Clinical psychology • Administration • Media Counselling psychology • Industrial and organisational psychology • Health psychology Educational psychology Forensic psychology There is a vast range of career opportunities and specialisations for Psychology graduates apart from Sports pyschology those stated in the chart. • Developmental psychology

Degree Recognition

IMU graduates are accepted both internationally and in Malaysia into Masters and PhD programmes. IMU Psychology graduates have been accepted into postgraduate psychology programmes in the United Kingdom, the United States of America, Australia, New Zealand, and Malaysia. The areas of postgraduate study include clinical psychology, health psychology, counselling, child and family psychology and industrial / organisational psychology. Our graduates have also gained employment in the Malaysian public health system, in both public and private tertiary institutions, in the non-government sector, human resources, the oil and gas sector and the United Nations.

Our Alumni

Our alumni have embarked on diverse and promising career paths across various industries. Our graduates are a true testament to the versatility of their education, as they continue to excel in a wide range of professional healthcare fields. Scan the QR code to see where our graduates are today.



Programme Structure

Semester

1

Ouantitative Research Methods 1

Developmental Psychology

Personality Psychology

MPU Short Semester

MPU1 / MPU3 / MPU4

Semester

2

History of Psychology

Quantitative Research Methods 2

Biological Psychology

Psychology of Learning

Industrial - Organisational Psychology

Semester

3

Cognitive Psychology

Abnormal Psychology

Academic Skills 1

Short Semester

1

Social Psychology

Ethics in Psychology

Semester

4

Health Psychology

Clinical Psychology

Motivation & Emotion

Final Year Project 1 (5 credits)

Semester

5

Academic Skills 2 (5 credits)

Three Core Electives*

Short Semester

2

Final Year Project 2 (6 credits)

Semester

7

Industrial Exposure (6 credits)

*Core Electives – 9 modules, each 4 credits (choose 3, total 12 credits):

- Cross-Cultural Psychology
- Psychology of Gender and Sexuality
- Forensic Psychology
- Counselling Psychology
- Psychology of Adulthood and Aging
- Media Psychology
- Educational Psychology
- Sport Psychology
- Positive Psychology



Fees Overview

All fees quoted are in Ringgit Malaysia unless stated otherwise.

Fee	Amount (RM)						
ree	Malaysian Student	International Student					
Application Fee	150	500					
Registration Fee	850	2,000					
Refundable Caution Deposit	1,000	1,000					

Application fee is payable upon submission of application • Registration fee and refundable caution deposit are payable upon acceptance of the offer letter issued by the IMU Admissions Office • As stipulated by the Malaysian Ministry of Education, international students are required to pay Student Visa Application fee of RM2,500 AND personal bond (depending on nationality) upon registration • International students will also be required to pay Student Visa Renewal fee every year • Students must adhere to the "Policy on Payment of Fees" • All students are required to pay Student Association Fees of RM40 per semester • All tuition and ancillary fees are subject to annual increases, currency exchange rates, and exclusive of levy and bridging fees (if any) • Application fee and Registration fee is non refundable • All students who are applying for the National Higher Education Fund (NHEF) loans are required to pay their semester fees in FULL by the due date stated in the invoice • The fees quoted for partner universities are current estimates only.

Tuition Fees

	ears)		At International Medical University (IMU)					At Partner University (PU)		
	Total Duration (years)	Years	Total Semesters	Tuition Fee				Estimated Tuition Fees at Partner University		
	tal Dur			Malaysian Student		International Student		Years	Total Semesters	Tuition Fee
	Ď			Per Semester	Per Year	Per Semester	Per Year	Ϋ́e	To	Per Year
Bachelor of Science (Hons) in Psychology (IMU)	3	3	6 long semesters	13,000	33,000	13,500	35,000	-	-	-
	3		3 short semesters	7,000		8,000				
Credit Transfer to University of Newcastle (PS1) 3.5 Bachelor of Psychological Science	3.5	2	4 long semesters	13,000	33,000	13,500	35,000	1.5	3	AUD 40,270
	5.5	۷	2 short semesters	7,000		8,000				
Credit Transfer to University of Newcastle (PS2) 3 Bachelor of Psychological Science	3	1.5	3 long semesters	13,000	33,000	13,500	35,000	1.5	3	AUD 40,270
	3	1.5	1 short semesters	7,000		8,000				
Credit Transfer to University of Strathclyde* BSc (Hons) Psychology & 4 Counselling or BA (Hons) Psychology	2	4 long semesters	13,000	33,000	13,500	35,000	2	4	GBP 16,000	
	4	4 2	2 short semesters	7,000	30,000	8,000	33,000	2	7	GBI 10,000
Credit Transfer to University of Strathclyde* BSc (Hons) Psychology & Counselling and MSc Counselling	2	4 long semesters	13,000	33,000	13,500	35 000	3 (2 years BSc+1	6	GBP 16,000 (BSc)	
	3	2	2 short semesters	7,000	33,000	8,000	35,000	year MSc)	O	GBP18,950 (MSc)

^{*}Students who are pursuing the Degree or Masters from the University of Strathclyde are advised to refer to the appropriate websites for the most recent information regarding the registration with the professional counselling bodies in their respective countries.

International Medical University

126, Jalan Jalil Perkasa 19, Bukit Jalil 57000 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

KP/JPS/5195/US/2, KP(JPS)/DFT/US/W03





The IMU has been certified with ISO21001:2018 and ISO 45001:2018 for the provision of Pre-University, Undergraduate and Postgraduate Programmes for the Medical and Healthcare Professions.



Want to learn more? Connect with us today! Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the information given in this brochure but it is subject to alteration without notice. The University reserves the right to alter or delete any of the information included at any time and it shall not be bound by any errors or omissions and cannot accept liability in respect thereof. Please visit www.imu.edu.my for the most up-to-date information.

Published by the Marketing and Enrollment Office, IMU. 2023/12/v1